



\$~82

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 9324/2025 and CM APPL. Nos. 39377-78/2025

SANJAY ARORA.

....Petitioner

Through: Mr. S. K. Rungta, Senior Advocate
with Ms. Pratiti Rungta, Mr. Sumit
Pargal, Mr. Prashant Singh and Ms.
Deepti Gupta, Advocates

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITYRespondent

Through: Mr. Sanjay Katyal, SC with Ms.
Ritika Bansal, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **08.07.2025**

At request of learned counsel for the respondent/DDA, list on
09.07.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JULY 8, 2025/SV