



\$~44 to 46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9324/2025, CM APPL. 39377/2025

SANJAY ARORAPetitioner

Through: Ms. Pratiti Rungta, Mr. Prashant
Singh, Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITYRespondent

Through: Mr. Sanjay Katyal (SC for DDA) with
Mr. Nitish Kumar Danda, Adv.

45

+ W.P.(C) 10581/2025, CM APPL. 43897/2025

NARESH KUMARPetitioner

Through: Ms. Pratiti Rungta, Mr. Prashant
Singh, Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITYRespondent

Through: Mr. Sanjay Katyal (SC for DDA) with
Mr. Nitish Kumar Danda, Adv.

46

+ W.P.(C) 9348/2025, CM APPL. 39551/2025

INDU WALIAPetitioner

Through: Ms. Pratiti Rungta, Mr. Prashant
Singh, Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITYRespondent

Through: Mr. Sanjay Katyal (SC for DDA) with
Mr. Nitish Kumar Danda, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

%

13.01.2026

List on 19.05.2026.

JASMEET SINGH, J

JANUARY 13, 2026/DM